SHIELD SOLID SLUG MATCH
19/07/15

Overall Results for 9mm Lever Action Rifle division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 30 MIKE JONES 9 0 Major 408.24 100.00
2 15 MARK HARRIS 9 0 Major 400.46 98.09

Stage Results for 9mm Lever Action Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 MIKE JONES 9 5 0 0 0 0 5.63 25.00
2 15 MARK HARRIS 9 5 0 0 0 0 5.79 24 .30

Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 15 MARK HARRIS 9 5 0 0 0 0 18.44 25.00
2 30 MIKE JONES 9 5 0 0 0 0 21.82 21.12

Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 MIKE JONES 5 0 0 7.86 25.00
2 15 MARK HARRIS 3 0 0] 8.61 13.69

Stage No. 4 D"

Stage factored to 120 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C Time Score
1 30 MIKE JONES 17 0 5 45_35 120.00
2 15 MARK HARRIS 10 O 10 42 .15 73.43



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 25

Pos No. Name

1 15 MARK HARRIS
2 30 MIKE JONES

Stage No. 6 "ET
Stage factored to 25

Pos No. Name
1 15 MARK HARRIS
2 30 MIKE JONES
Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 25
Pos No. Name
1 15 MARK HARRIS
2 30 MIKE JONES
Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 50
Pos No. Name
1 30 MIKE JONES
2 15 MARK HARRIS
Stage No. 9 i B
Stage factored to 50
Pos No. Name
1 15 MARK HARRIS
2 30 MIKE JONES

Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 15 MARK HARRIS
2 30 MIKE JONES
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Overall

Pos No. Name

1 30 MIKE JONES
2 15 MARK HARRIS

Results for 9mm Lever Action Rifle

Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage
Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4
9 0 Major 408.24 100.00 25.00 21.12 25.00 120.00
9 0 Major 400.46 98.09 24.30 25.00 13.69 73.43

Stage Stage Stage
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25.00 25.00 25.00

division with

Stage Stage Stage
8 9 10

50.00 45.31 82.13
29.04 50.00 110.00



Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 7 1AN RICHARDS
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Div MemNo Cal
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Major
Major
Major
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Score

408.80
406.54
377.33
204.08

Grade

%

100.00
99.45
92.30
49.92

Stage Results for Lever Action rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT

Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
3 7 1AN RICHARDS
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 2 "B"
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Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
2 7 1AN RICHARDS
3 27 ANDY KENWOOD
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 3 "c
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Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 7 1AN RICHARDS
2 27 ANDY KENWOOD
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 4 D™

Stage factored to 120 points; Comstock

Pos No. Name

1 7 1AN RICHARDS
2 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
3 27 ANDY KENWOOD
4 2 ANDY PAINTER
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Stage No. 5 "E"

Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock

Pos No. Name

1 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
2 7 IAN RICHARDS
3 27 ANDY KENWOOD
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 6 ET
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B C
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Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
3 7 IAN RICHARDS
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 7 Ch
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Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
3 2 ANDY PAINTER
4 7 1AN RICHARDS

Stage No. 8 "H"
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Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 7 1AN RICHARDS
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
4 2 ANDY PAINTER

Stage No. 9 i
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Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 27 ANDY KENWOOD
2 7 1AN RICHARDS
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
4 2 ANDY PAINTER
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Score
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Stage No. 10 "Jn
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 27 ANDY KENWOOD L 19 0 3 0 0 77.76 110.00
2 7 1AN RICHARDS L 16 0 5 1 0 84.69 96.27
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES L 12 0 9 1 0 89.72 87.31
4 2 ANDY PAINTER L 18 0 4 0 0 130.16 65.10

Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division with Stage

results
Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 27 ANDY KENWOOD L 0 Major 408.80 100.00 25.00 14.98 14.72 78.35 15.75 25.00 25.00 50.00 50.00 110.00
2 7 1AN RICHARDS L 0 Major 406.54 99.45 21.98 19.73 25.00 120.00 19.05 18.04 6.59 35.96 43.92 96.27
3 29 LORNA ADAMS-JONES L 0 Major 377.33 92.30 24.83 25.00 10.35 111.95 25.00 18.76 17.94 27.81 28.38 87.31
4 2 ANDY PAINTER L 0 Major 204.08 49.92 12.68 6.64 9.08 52.79 1.92 15.47 8.59 15.54 16.27 65.10



Overall Results for Open Shotgun division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

28 RICHARD INGRAM
48 KAMIL RATYNSKI
46 PETER MATTHEWS
33 DAVE BARBERA
37 JOHN HARVEY

23 MIKE SCARLETT
21 PAUL LACEY

11 BEN LOVE

51 DAVE CLEGG

10 40 STEVE HALL

11 20 DAVE POLLOCK
12 32 DAVE HOLMES

Major 428.07 100.00
Major 364.77 85.21
Major 332.03 77.56
Major 315.86 73.79
Major 311.67 72.81
Major 291.68 68.14
Major 281.47 65.75
Major 276.68 64.63
Major 270.02 63.08
Major 260.91 60.95
Major 219.35 51.24
Major 163.59 38.22
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Stage Results for Open Shotgun division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 48 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 5 0 0 0 0 4.72 25.00
2 46 PETER MATTHEWS 0 5 0 0 0 0 4.76 24.78
3 21 PAUL LACEY 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.05 23.36
4 40 STEVE HALL 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.14 22.95
5 28 RICHARD INGRAM 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.24 22.51
6 51 DAVE CLEGG 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.60 21.07
7 33 DAVE BARBERA 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.70 20.70
8 37 JOHN HARVEY 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.71 20.66
9 23 MIKE SCARLETT 0 5 0 0 0 0 5.96 19.79

10 11 BEN LOVE 0 5 0 0 0 0 6.42 18.38
11 20 DAVE POLLOCK 0 5 0 0 0 0 8.26 14.28
12 32 DAVE HOLMES 0 5 0 0 0 0 11.92 9.89



Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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40

Name

KAMIL RATYNSKI
RICHARD INGRAM
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE BARBERA
MIKE SCARLETT
PAUL LACEY
JOHN HARVEY
DAVE POLLOCK
DAVE CLEGG
DAVE HOLMES
BEN LOVE

STEVE HALL
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Stage factored to 25 points;
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Stage factored to 120 points;
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Stage No. 5 "E"

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos
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PETER MATTHEWS
RICHARD INGRAM
BEN LOVE

DAVE POLLOCK
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JOHN HARVEY
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MIKE SCARLETT
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STEVE HALL
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Stage factored to 25 points;
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DAVE HOLMES
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Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 23 MIKE SCARLETT 0 6 0 3 1 0 18.72 50.00
2 48 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 4 0 4 2 0 20.12 42.29
3 37 JOHN HARVEY 0 2 0 3 5 0 16.42 41.45
4 28 RICHARD INGRAM 0 5 0 5 0 0 24.76 38.66
5 46 PETER MATTHEWS 0 6 0 1 3 10 18.98 33.62
6 21 PAUL LACEY 0 6 0 1 3 0 27.70 30.71
7 51 DAVE CLEGG 0 3 0 2 5 0 24.48 28.67
8 40 STEVE HALL 0 3 0 5 2 10 23.98 25.72
9 20 DAVE POLLOCK 0 6 0 3 1 0 36.76 25.46
10 33 DAVE BARBERA 0 5 0 1 2 20 21.51 12.85
11 11 BEN LOVE 0 3 0 2 3 30 43.58 0.00
12 32 DAVE HOLMES 0 5 0 0 0 50 40.65 0.00

Stage No. 9 i B

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 33 DAVE BARBERA 0 7 0 2 1 0 10.26 50.00
2 28 RICHARD INGRAM 0 5 0 5 0 0 10.46 49.04
3 40 STEVE HALL 0 1 0 6 3 0 10.35 38.55
4 20 DAVE POLLOCK 0 7 0 2 1 0 13.58 37.77
5 11 BEN LOVE 0 3 0 5 2 0 13.69 32.47
6 21 PAUL LACEY 0 6 0 4 0 0 18.07 29.02
7 32 DAVE HOLMES 0 7 0 3 0 0 21.76 24.62
8 51 DAVE CLEGG 0 8 0 2 0] 0 23.53 23.25
9 46 PETER MATTHEWS 0 3 0 4 3 0 18.21 23.16
10 23 MIKE SCARLETT 0 8 0 2 0 0 25.51 21.45
11 48 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 8 0 2 0 0 26.04 21.01
12 37 JOHN HARVEY 0 3 0 3 3 10 17.14 15.29

Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 28 RICHARD INGRAM 0 16 0 6 0] 0 39.58 110.00
2 48 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 18 0 3 1 0 41.92 103.85
3 33 DAVE BARBERA 0 13 0 8 1 0 52.73 78.59
4 46 PETER MATTHEWS 0 16 0 5 1 10 50.34 76.50
5 11 BEN LOVE 0 11 0 9 1 10 51.01 68.11
6 37 JOHN HARVEY 0 9 0 11 2 0 60.22 64 .65
7 21 PAUL LACEY 0 18 0] 4 0] 0 71.47 62.08
8 23 MIKE SCARLETT 0 16 0 5 1 0 70.40 60.65
9 40 STEVE HALL 0 11 0 7 4 0 64.00 59.52
10 51 DAVE CLEGG 0 18 0 2 1 10 70.81 53.20
11 32 DAVE HOLMES 0 17 0 5 0] 0 84.88 51.78
12 20 DAVE POLLOCK 0 12 0 4 2 40 50.97 32.85



Overall Results for Open Shotgun division with Stage results

Pos No.
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Name

RICHARD INGRAM
KAMIL RATYNSKI
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE BARBERA
JOHN HARVEY
MIKE SCARLETT
PAUL LACEY

BEN LOVE

DAVE CLEGG
STEVE HALL
DAVE POLLOCK
DAVE HOLMES

Div MemNo Cal
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Stage
1

22.51
25.00
24.78
20.70
20.66
19.79
23.36
18.38
21.07
22.95
14.28

9.89

Stage
3

15.08
16.35
19.94
11.61
14.25
12.97
25.00
24.63
15.50
19.40
11.96

7.90

Stage
7

25.00
20.67

12.94
19.73

15.73

13.43

Stage
9

49.
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21.
29.
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38.
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60.65
62.08
68.11
53.20
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32.85
51.78



Overall Results for Standard Manual Shotgun division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
52 1AIN GUY Major 456.95 100.00
14 MICK FLATLEY Major 414.04 90.61
6 STEVE COX Major 401.40 87.84

41 BILL MOORE

16 GRAHAM HILL

44 JON HOLLOWAY

47 MARK HAMILL

39 TIM BIRD

5 RICHARD DARE

10 50 GEORGE GRANYCOME
11 53 KATIA COOPER

12 31 STEVE CHAMPION

Major 366.36 80.18
Major 365.28 79.94
Major 338.90 74.17
Major 338.41 74.06
Major 298.92 65.42
Major 279.83 61.24
Major 233.64 51.13
Major 96.68 21.16
Major 91.19 19.96
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Stage Results for Standard Manual Shotgun division

Stage No. 1 A
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 6 STEVE COX S 5 0 0 0 0 4.26 25.00
2 52 I1AIN GUY S 5 0 0 0 0 4.94 21.55
3 14 MICK FLATLEY S 5 0 0 0 0 5.07 21.00
4 44 JON HOLLOWAY S 5 0 0 0 0 5.18 20.55
5 16 GRAHAM HILL S 5 0 0 0 0 5.24 20.32
6 47 MARK HAMILL S 5 0 0 0 0 5.26 20.24
7 39 TIM BIRD S 5 0 0 0 0 5.85 18.20
8 5 RICHARD DARE S 5 0 0 0 0 6.28 16.95
9 31 STEVE CHAMPION S 5 0 0 0 0 6.62 16.08

10 41 BILL MOORE S 5 0 0 0 0 6.87 15.50
11 50 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 5 0 0 0 0 8.58 12.41
12 53 KATIA COOPER S 2 0 0 0 0 32.60 1.30



Stage No. 2 "B*
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

41
52
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16
47
14
39
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53
31

Name

BILL MOORE
IAIN GUY

STEVE COX
RICHARD DARE
GRAHAM HILL
MARK HAMILL
MICK FLATLEY
TIM BIRD

JON HOLLOWAY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KATIA COOPER
STEVE CHAMPION
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Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos
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JON HOLLOWAY
GRAHAM HILL
IAIN GUY

BILL MOORE
STEVE COX
RICHARD DARE
MICK FLATLEY
MARK HAMILL
TIM BIRD
GEORGE GRANYCOME
STEVE CHAMPION
KATIA COOPER

Stage No. 4 D"

Stage factored to 120 points;

Pos
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Name
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MICK FLATLEY
JON HOLLOWAY
MARK HAMILL
GRAHAM HILL
TIM BIRD
RICHARD DARE
STEVE COX

BILL MOORE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
STEVE CHAMPION
KATIA COOPER

Div A B C
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Comstock scoring
Div A B C

19
18
14
15
14
15
17
16
17
20
15
12

DO OLLLOLKLLOLOLnnnm
[eloojoNololoNoloNoloNe
OARANANNNNNOOIO

w)

eNoNeoloNoNoNoNoololoNa

w)

ejolooNoNoloNoololoNal

w)

RPWNPFPOONMNMNWOORO

Pen

oNeoooolololooNoNoNe}

Pen

oNeolooololoooNoNoNe]

Pen

20
20
10

10

20

20
20

20.
21.
26.
28.
29.
35.
37.
39.
54.
85.
.37
77.

102

45.
47 .
39.
40.
46.
60.
66.
59.
51.
.41
90.
116.

70

77
55
25
82
99
19
01
14
66
86

58

.45
.76
.44
-49
.56
.53
.86
.22
.88
.69
.92
.95

20
14
69
68
70
79
18
47
88

95
69

Score

25
24

18
17

14

HO1O ©

-00
.09
19.
.01
.31
14.
.02
13.
-49
.04
.07
.01

78

75

26

Score

25

.00
23.
21.
18.
18.
16.
14.
13.
10.
.55
.97
.03

85
67
99
83
92
84
19
83

Score

120
112
97

83

75
75

-00
.05
.44
96.
94.
.01
80.
77 .
.45
.02
39.
31.

23
93

53
72

93
52



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

16
52

6
41

5
47
14
50
53
44
39
31

Name

GRAHAM HILL
IAIN GUY

STEVE COX

BILL MOORE
RICHARD DARE
MARK HAMILL
MICK FLATLEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KATIA COOPER
JON HOLLOWAY
TIM BIRD

STEVE CHAMPION

Stage No. 6 "E

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos No.

OCoO~NOUAWNPE

6
16
41
52

5
14
44
53
39
31
47
50

Name

STEVE COX
GRAHAM HILL
BILL MOORE
IAIN GUY
RICHARD DARE
MICK FLATLEY
JON HOLLOWAY
KATIA COOPER
TIM BIRD

STEVE CHAMPION
MARK HAMILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME

Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos

OCooO~NOOR~WNPE

No.

52
14

6
47

5
41
44
31
53
39
16
50

Name

IAIN GUY

MICK FLATLEY
STEVE COX

MARK HAMILL
RICHARD DARE
BILL MOORE

JON HOLLOWAY
STEVE CHAMPION
KATIA COOPER
TIM BIRD
GRAHAM HILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME

Div A B

NOLOHLLLLOLOLOOLOLO,m
PR NOOIOITOIOTO10101 0101
ejoooNooNoNolololoNe

C

cNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNa

Comstock scoring

Div A B

NnuOLnmLLLLOLOLOLOnnm
NADMMOGITOIOTIOIO101 01O
ejolooNooooololoeNal

C

eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNololoNal

Comstock scoring

Div A B

DO OLLLOLKLLOLOLnnnm
NNWWAWSAOILOTLOTOTO
[eloojoNololoNoloNoloNe

C

[cNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoloNa

w)

eNoNeoloNoNoNoNoololoNa

w)

ejolooNoNoloNoololoNal

w)

[eoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoloNa

Pen

oNeoooolololooNoNoNe}

Pen

oNeolooololoooNoNoNe]

Pen

eNeolooojoNoooNoNoNe}

.45
.58
.35
.75
.78
.87
.65
.66
-36
.34
.93
.34

.42
.76
.16
-80
.05
.33
.66
.07
.66
.18
.27
-98

.60
.98
-13
.98
.42
.96
-69
.23
.29
.48
.60
.86

Score

25.00
24.66
22.82
21.97
21.91
17.03
14.18
13.37
12.86

Score

25.00
23.74
22.41
20.57
17.73
17.20
15.05
.65
.19
.93
.89
-38

=
W~N~N0O

Score

25.00
21.85
14.87
14.13
13.02
12.83
.51
.04
.87
.70
.15
.57

=
WO OoO~NWOWO



Stage No. 8 R
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

14
47

6
52
39
41
50
16

5
44
31
53

Name

MICK FLATLEY
MARK HAMILL
STEVE COX

IAIN GUY

TIM BIRD

BILL MOORE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
GRAHAM HILL
RICHARD DARE
JON HOLLOWAY
STEVE CHAMPION
KATIA COOPER

Stage No. 9 i B

Stage factored to 50 points;

Pos No.

OCoO~NOUAWNPE

6
14
52
39
44
41
16
47
50

5
53
31

Name

STEVE COX

MICK FLATLEY
IAIN GUY

TIM BIRD

JON HOLLOWAY
BILL MOORE
GRAHAM HILL
MARK HAMILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
RICHARD DARE
KATIA COOPER
STEVE CHAMPION

Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 110 points;

Pos

OCooO~NOOR~WNPE

No.

52
41

6
14
44
16
39
47
50

5
31
53

Name

IAIN GUY

BILL MOORE
STEVE COX

MICK FLATLEY
JON HOLLOWAY
GRAHAM HILL
TIM BIRD

MARK HAMILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
RICHARD DARE
STEVE CHAMPION
KATIA COOPER

Div A B C

NOLOHLLLLOLOLOOLOLO,m
WNOOITOOoTwWwhAWNWOM
ejoooNooNoNolololoNe
WA WrAOWOUONIANRAD

Comstock scoring

Div A B C
S 6 0 4
S 10 0 0
S 8 0 2
S 3 0 5
S 4 0 5
S 6 0 2
S 8 0 2
S 6 0 3
S 9 0 1
S 7 0 3
S 7 0 2
S Did not finish

Comstock scoring
Div A B C

21
20
12
17
12
13
11
11
15
10
Did n
2

t finish

-
OSNUTOOUINDAONPE

DO OLLLOLKLLOLOLnnnm
[eloojoNolooNoloNoloNe

w)

ORrPOCOP,WFRLRPWFRWER

w)

RPOOPFRPRONEFEPNOOO

NFPNWPAWRLRPFPOO w)

w

Pen Time
0 20.64
0 20.22
0 21.96
0 20.64
0 27 .57
10 26.82
10 22.71
20 17.79
20 30.16
30 18.21
20 39.50
50 60.62
Pen Time
0 13.82
0 15.65
0 15.54
0 12.91
0 14.21
0 15.24
0 17.53
0 17.45
0 21.45
0 21.20
0 28.91
Pen Time
0 52.33
0 54.74
0 49.92
0 53.90
0 49.31
0 51.52
0 61.48
10 61.34
10 84 .00
40 49.56
110 120.44

Score

50

43
31

-00
43.
43.
.02
.33
28.
24 .
17.
16.
.22
.29
.00

91
71

63
30
53
71

Score

50

46
45

44 .

41

34
33

.00
47.
-39
.37

99

39

.39
41.
37.
.31
.30
23.
-00

13
87

38

Score

110

-00
104.
103.
100.
100.
95.
79.
73.
54.
44 .
-00
.00

19
67
91
67
32
88
17
69
75



Overall Results for Standard Manual Shotgun division with
Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 52 IAIN GUY S 0 Major 456.95 100.00 21.55 24.09 21.67 120.00 24.66 20.57 25.00 43.02 46.39 110.00
2 14 MICK FLATLEY S 0 Major 414.04 90.61 21.00 14.02 14.84 112.05 14.18 17.20 21.85 50.00 47.99 100.91
3 6 STEVE COX S 0 Major 401.40 87.84 25.00 19.78 18.83 77.72 22.82 25.00 14.87 43.71 50.00 103.67
4 41 BILL MOORE S 0 Major 366.36 80.18 15.50 25.00 18.99 75.45 21.97 22.41 12.83 28.63 41.39 104.19
5 16 GRAHAM HILL S 0 Major 365.28 79.94 20.32 17.31 23.85 94.93 25.00 23.74 6.15 17.53 41.13 95.32
6 44 JON HOLLOWAY S 0 Major 338.90 74.17 20.55 9.49 25.00 97.44 6.58 15.05 10.51 9.22 44.39 100.67
7 47 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 338.41 74.06 20.24 14.75 13.19 96.23 17.03 7.89 14.13 43.91 37.87 73.17
8 39 TIM BIRD S 0 Major 298.92 65.42 18.20 13.26 10.83 83.01 2.15 8.19 6.70 31.33 45.37 79.88
9 5 RICHARD DARE S 0 Major 279.83 61.24 16.95 18.01 16.92 80.53 21.91 17.73 13.02 16.71 33.30 44.75
10 50 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 0 Major 233.64 51.13 12.41 6.04 6.55 75.02 13.37 3.38 3.57 24.30 34.31 54.69
11 53 KATIA COOPER S 0 Major 96.68 21.16 1.30 5.07 4.03 31.52 12.86 10.65 7.87 0.00 23.38 0.00
12 31 STEVE CHAMPION S 0 Major 91.19 19.96 16.08 4.01 4.97 39.93 1.94 7.93 9.04 7.29 0.00 0.00



Overall Results for Standard Auto Shotgun division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

25 MARK SIENESI

43 JAMES HARRIS
4 BEN DUCKER

38 NICK TOWNDROW
26 JON JENNINGS
8 TULGA CORDON
13 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
12 DARREN HOPLEY
18 NORMAN BROWN

10 19 JASON BRAY

11 24 JON AXE

12 9 DAVE SMITH

13 10 ROBERT JONES

14 35 SARA SMITH

15 22 CARLO DEPIANO

16 1 IAN LEWIS

17 17 SHARON BOWDEN

18 3 NICK VERNON

Major 424 .65 100.00
Major 360.73 84.95
Major 333.34 78.50
Major 318.56 75.02
Major 315.19 74.22
Major 313.58 73.84
Major 293.31 69.07
Major 287.88 67.79
Major 277.01 65.23
Major 276.39 65.09
Major 267.14 62.91
Major 225.54 53.11
Major 208.06 49.00
Major 205.97 48.50
Major 205.88 48.48
Major 185.89 43.77
Major 170.15 40.07
Major 128.30 30.21

OCoO~NOUA~,WNE

>
cNeoloooloNolololoNolooNoNoNoNoNe)

Stage Results for Standard Auto Shotgun division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 JAMES HARRIS A 5 0 0 0 0 3.73 25.00
2 13 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 5 0 0 0 0 3.92 23.78
3 38 NICK TOWNDROW A 5 0 0 0 0 3.98 23.42
4 19 JASON BRAY A 5 0 0 0 0 4.01 23.25
5 22 CARLO DEPIANO A 5 0 0 0 0 4.16 22.41
6 4 BEN DUCKER A 5 0 0 0 0 4.92 18.95
7 24 JON AXE A 5 0 0 0 0 5.07 18.39
8 8 TULGA CORDON A 5 0 0 0 0 5.55 16.80
9 25 MARK SIENESI A 5 0 0 0 0 5.55 16.80

10 18 NORMAN BROWN A 5 0 0 0 0 5.58 16.71
11 12 DARREN HOPLEY A 5 0 0 0 0 5.63 16.56
12 35 SARA SMITH A 5 0 0 0 0 6.08 15.33
13 17 SHARON BOWDEN A 5 0 0 0 0 6.36 14.66
14 3 NICK VERNON A 5 0 0 0 0 6.54 14.25
15 1 1AN LEWIS A 5 0 0 0 0 6.93 13.45
16 26 JON JENNINGS A 5 0 0 0 0 6.93 13.45
17 9 DAVE SMITH A 5 0 0 0 0 7.43 12.55
18 10 ROBERT JONES A 5 0 0 0 0 11.01 8.46



Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

9
25
19
26
24
35
38

4
43
22

8
18

1
13
12
10
17

3

Name

DAVE SMITH
MARK SIENESI
JASON BRAY
JON JENNINGS
JON AXE

SARA SMITH
NICK TOWNDROW
BEN DUCKER
JAMES HARRIS
CARLO DEPIANO
TULGA CORDON
NORMAN BROWN
IAN LEWIS

FAUSTO COGLIANDSE

DARREN HOPLEY
ROBERT JONES
SHARON BOWDEN
NICK VERNON

Stage No. 3 "cH

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

43
25
18
10

8

9
38

4
13
26

3
35
17
19

1
24
22
12

Name

JAMES HARRIS
MARK SIENESI
NORMAN BROWN
ROBERT JONES
TULGA CORDON
DAVE SMITH
NICK TOWNDROW
BEN DUCKER

FAUSTO COGLIANDSE

JON JENNINGS
NICK VERNON
SARA SMITH
SHARON BOWDEN
JASON BRAY
IAN LEWIS

JON AXE

CARLO DEPIANO
DARREN HOPLEY

Div A

>
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B

ejoeojojoloojoolololoololoNeNeNo]

C

cNeoNeoloololooloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

Comstock scoring

Div A

>
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B

(cNooojojooooloololoNoloNoNeNo]

C

cNeoloNoloNoloNolololoNoNoNoloNoNoNe]

w)

eNoeolooloololololooooloNoNoNe]

O

(cNoloojoolooolololoNoNoloNoNeNo]

Pen

oNoloojolojooojoNoooNoNoNeNeNe)

Pen

oNeoloojololooojoloooNolNoNoNeNe)

16.
21.
22.
22.
24
26.
28.
28.
31.
32.
33.
35.
.47
38.
38.
40.
51.
55.

36

=
RPOONOVDONONOOTOOOOOO OO U1

[

56
53
65
67
00
59
94
99
19
63
14
29

07
97
00
92
00

.46
.74
.20
.29
.37
-38
.45
.61
.72
.70
.88
.55
.92
.71
-99
-98
.52
-33

Score

25

19.
18.
18.
17.
15.
14.
14.
13.
12.
-49
11.
.35
10.
10.
.34
.97
.51

12

11

10

-00

22
27
26
25
56
30
28
27
68

73

87
62

Score

25

22
21
21
21

14

=
N wWOo N

.00
23.
.01
.70
.42
-39
21.
20.
20.
17.
15.
.46
13.
.53
.40
.20
.20
-40

78

16
65
31
72
37

76



Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 120 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

25
26
12

4
24

8
13
19
18

9
10
43
38

1

3
35
22
17

Name

MARK SIENESI
JON JENNINGS
DARREN HOPLEY
BEN DUCKER
JON AXE

TULGA CORDON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JASON BRAY
NORMAN BROWN
DAVE SMITH
ROBERT JONES
JAMES HARRIS
NICK TOWNDROW
IAN LEWIS
NICK VERNON
SARA SMITH
CARLO DEPIANO
SHARON BOWDEN

Stage No. 5 "E"

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

43
24
25

8
12
18
38
13
26
22

4

1

9
19
10
35

3
17

Name

JAMES HARRIS
JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
TULGA CORDON
DARREN HOPLEY
NORMAN BROWN
NICK TOWNDROW
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JON JENNINGS
CARLO DEPIANO
BEN DUCKER
IAN LEWIS
DAVE SMITH
JASON BRAY
ROBERT JONES
SARA SMITH
NICK VERNON
SHARON BOWDEN

Div A

14
16
9

15
15
21
10
16
16
15
19
18
20
11
=

18
15
4

>>r>rr>>>>>>>r>r>>>>>

B

ejoeojojoloojoolololoololoNeNeNo]

C

R o
PO

=

thnaoowkmoooooolalamoo

w

Comstock scoring

Div A
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 3
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 5
A 3
A 2
A 3
A 2
A 2
A 1

B

(cNooojojooooloololoNoloNoNeNo]

C

cNeoloNoloNoloNolololoNoNoNoloNoNoNe]

w)

ONOOOUIRPOORPROOWNREPMRLO

O

(cNoloojoolooolololoNoNoloNoNeNo]

Pen

o

o

OONRPOOOOOWOORrOo
oNe]

NWNE
[eNoloNe]

Pen

oNeoloojololooojoloooNolNoNoNeNe)

Time

31.
35.
43.
.47
32.
58.
51.
58.
66.
66.
66.
54.
74 .
67.
71.
80.
70.
72.

49

13
17
80

47
29
61
03
76
10
90
97
51
28
86
79
67
88

.53
.65
.72
.76
.86
.21
.81
.66
.47
.93
.51
.62
.36
-85
.45
.60
.16
.03

Score

120

70

65.
65.
65.
56.
.00
.30
53.
51.
48.
.38
36.
31.
28.

56
53

36

-00
92.
75.
74.
.07

69
20
82

83
80
54
97

13
95
96

15
23
89

Score

25

24
21

19
18

14
14

=
NOONNO

.00
24 .
.45
.84
21.

65

62

.02
.05
14.
.73
.28
13.
13.
.35
-86
e
.76
.48
.24

77

74
65



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 25 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

38
13

4
12
18
24
43

8
25
17

9
26
19
22
35
10

3

1

Name

NICK TOWNDROW
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
BEN DUCKER
DARREN HOPLEY
NORMAN BROWN
JON AXE

JAMES HARRIS
TULGA CORDON
MARK SIENESI
SHARON BOWDEN
DAVE SMITH
JON JENNINGS
JASON BRAY
CARLO DEPIANO
SARA SMITH
ROBERT JONES
NICK VERNON
IAN LEWIS

Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 25 points;

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

25

4
38
43
24
26
18

8
13
19
10
35
17

1

9
22
12

3

Name

MARK SIENESI
BEN DUCKER
NICK TOWNDROW
JAMES HARRIS
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
NORMAN BROWN
TULGA CORDON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JASON BRAY
ROBERT JONES
SARA SMITH
SHARON BOWDEN
IAN LEWIS
DAVE SMITH
CARLO DEPIANO
DARREN HOPLEY
NICK VERNON

Div A B C

>r>r>>>>r>>>>r>>>r>>r
NNWWwOoTOoTorororo1o1 010101010101
ejoeojojoloojoolololoololoNeNeNo]
cNeoNeoloololooloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>P
ONDNNWWNWNNWOOOLAOTOO1Ol
(cNooojojooooloololoNoloNoNeNo]
cNeoloNoloNoloNolololoNoNoNoloNoNoNe]

w)

eNoeolooloololololooooloNoNoNe]

O

(cNoloojoolooolololoNoNoloNoNeNo]

oNoloojolojooojoNoooNoNoNeNeNe)

Pen

oNeoloojololooojoloooNolNoNoNeNe)

-80
.84
.44
.82
.21
.23
.36
.62
.66
.36
.52
.33
.78
17
.52
.47
-39
-39

.68
.97
-98
.53
.10
.20
-90
-86
.34
.55
-49
.95
.97
-96
.52
.73
.30
.73

Score

N
)]

.00
.62
.46
.32
.29
.24
.93
.35
.40
.16
.03
.38
.06
.21
.98
.96
.65
.64

PR R
ArhUOONO

=
NWhAhUINOOWOWOON

Score

25.00
24.27
24.24
22.98
17.44
17.04
13.51
12.24
11.60
10.13
.02
.84
.65
.27
.23
.78
.28
-00

=
CuUuTUToON~N0WO



Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

43
38
18

8
35
19
12
25

4
13
17
10
22

9
26

1

3
24

Name

JAMES HARRIS
NICK TOWNDROW
NORMAN BROWN
TULGA CORDON
SARA SMITH
JASON BRAY
DARREN HOPLEY
MARK SIENESI
BEN DUCKER
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
SHARON BOWDEN
ROBERT JONES
CARLO DEPIANO
DAVE SMITH
JON JENNINGS
IAN LEWIS
NICK VERNON
JON AXE

Stage No. 9 i B

Stage factored to 50 points;

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

25
24
26
13
43

4
12

8
19
18
38
22
35

9
10
17

1

3

Name

MARK SIENESI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JAMES HARRIS
BEN DUCKER
DARREN HOPLEY
TULGA CORDON
JASON BRAY
NORMAN BROWN
NICK TOWNDROW
CARLO DEPIANO
SARA SMITH
DAVE SMITH
ROBERT JONES
SHARON BOWDEN
IAN LEWIS
NICK VERNON

Div A B C

>r>r>>>>r>>>>r>>>r>>r
WWWWhrhUOWERLNWWNOUIWO O
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NWOWNAMAOINWOOPPWRAMROPRRLPNPA®W

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

>
WUITWROOOWHNOWOOONOOOOO WO N
(cNooojojooooloololoNoloNoNeNo]
ANWONWOWFRWOR~NWEFRLRMOPMDN

w)

WRWORFRPRWONWWWNREPLPRM~MOOR

O

WwhrhOoOrRPRFRPFRPROFRPPMNORPRPFPOORLROR

Pen

Pen

oNeoloojololooojoloooNolNoNoNeNe)

17

19

16

11.
11.
10.
13.
14.
13.
12.
17.
.02
16.
.42
18.
.42
19.
.09
18.
21.
21.

12

20

17

22

.41
22.
22.
.41
20.
17.
20.
11.
19.
22.
26.
24.
38.
29.
-40
25.
18.
13.

77
23

76
77
90
18
68
66
78
85
53
56

04
65
61

03
61
53
10
17
54
96
18

57
64
07
69

04
32

Score

50

23

21

=
oNoNal _JNN

-00
39.
38.
37.
31.
28.
23.
.00
22.
21.
.42
17.
14.
.72
.20
.00
-00
.00

96
26
71
44
94
66

11
82

51
89

Score

50

43

29

.00
48.
47.
.03
42.
39.
37.
34.
32.
32.
.40
28.
28.
28.
26.
22.
22.
21.

55
71

37
82
82
95
62
54

92
84
27
63
95
71
26



Stage No. 10 "Jr
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 25 MARK SIENESI A 17 0 4 1 0 35.69 110.00
2 43 JAMES HARRIS A 17 0 5 0 0 44 .94 89.05
3 4 BEN DUCKER A 18 0 4 0 0 46.31 87.24
4 26 JON JENNINGS A 16 0 2 3 10 38.11 84.01
5 12 DARREN HOPLEY A 10 0 12 0 0 47 .64 78.40
6 8 TULGA CORDON A 18 0 4 0 0 53.19 75.95
7 38 NICK TOWNDROW A 19 0 3 0 0 57.37 71.08
8 19 JASON BRAY A 12 0 8 1 10 46.27 69.19
9 22 CARLO DEPIANO A 20 0 2 0 0 63.05 65.28

10 13 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 15 0 6 1 0 62.38 61.71
11 1 IAN LEWIS A 11 0 11 0 10 59.03 57.46
12 18 NORMAN BROWN A 14 0 7 1 10 67.29 50.97
13 10 ROBERT JONES A 13 0 7 1 10 68.38 47 .37
14 24 JON AXE A 5 0 11 3 30 36.22 47 .35
15 35 SARA SMITH A 12 0 10 0 0 89.45 42 .61
16 9 DAVE SMITH A 15 0 5 0 20 68.05 42 .00
17 17 SHARON BOWDEN A 5 0 14 2 10 68.95 41.45
18 3 NICK VERNON A 6 0 9 4 30 63.51 26.40

Overall Results for Standard Auto Shotgun division with
Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 25 MARK SIENESI A 0 Major 424 .65 100.00 16.80 19.22 23.78 120.00 24.45 12.40 25.00 23.00 50.00 110.00
2 43 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 360.73 84.95 25.00 13.27 25.00 53.13 25.00 14.93 22.98 50.00 42.37 89.05
3 4 BEN DUCKER A 0 Major 333.34 78.50 18.95 14.28 20.65 74.82 13.74 17.46 24.27 22.11 39.82 87.24
4 38 NICK TOWNDROW A 0 Major 318.56 75.02 23.42 14.30 21.16 51.95 18.05 25.00 24.24 39.96 29.40 71.08
5 26 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 315.19 74.22 13.45 18.26 17.72 92.69 14.73 8.38 17.04 1.20 47.71 84.01
6 8 TULGA CORDON A 0 Major 313.58 73.84 16.80 12.49 21.42 65.83 21.84 14.35 12.24 37.71 34.95 75.95
7 13 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 0 Major 293.31 69.07 23.78 10.87 20.31 65.80 14.77 19.62 11.60 21.82 43.03 61.71
8 12 DARREN HOPLEY A 0 Major 287.88 67.79 16.56 10.62 2.40 75.20 21.62 16.32 5.28 23.66 37.82 78.40
9 18 NORMAN BROWN A 0 Major 277.01 65.23 16.71 11.73 22.01 56.97 19.02 15.29 13.51 38.26 32.54 50.97
10 19 JASON BRAY A 0 Major 276.39 65.09 23.25 18.27 12.53 65.54 7.86 8.06 10.13 28.94 32.62 69.19
11 24 JON AXE A 0 Major 267.14 62.91 18.39 17.25 8.20 70.07 24.65 15.24 17.44 0.00 48.55 47.35
12 9 DAVE SMITH A 0 Major 225.54 53.11 12.55 25.00 21.39 56.00 10.35 9.03 6.23 14.72 28.27 42.00
13 10 ROBERT JONES A 0 Major 208.06 49.00 8.46 10.34 21.70 53.30 7.77 4.96 10.02 17.51 26.63 47.37
14 35 SARA SMITH A 0 Major 205.97 48.50 15.33 15.56 14.46 36.15 6.76 5.98 8.84 31.44 28.84 42.61
15 22 CARLO DEPIANO A 0 Major 205.88 48.48 22.41 12.68 3.20 31.23 14.28 7.21 5.78 14.89 28.92 65.28
16 1 IAN LEWIS A 0 Major 185.89 43.77 13.45 11.35 8.40 48.96 13.65 2.64 7.27 0.00 22.71 57.46
17 17 SHARON BOWDEN A 0 Major 170.15 40.07 14.66 7.97 13.76 28.89 2.24 9.16 7.65 21.42 22.95 41.45
18 3 NICK VERNON A 0 Major 128.30 30.21 14.25 4.51 15.37 36.38 6.48 3.65 0.00 0.00 21.26 26.40



